## 502020736 08/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Chung TANG	07/30/2012
Fang-An SHU	07/30/2012
Yao-Chou TSAI	07/30/2012
Ted-Hong SHINN	07/30/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E INK HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 3, LI-HISN RD. 1, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,	
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13571477	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5712826420 **Phone**: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LanWay IPR Services
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09021PVI-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028762 FRAME: 0725

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Wen-Chung TANG	Fang-An SHU, Yao-Chou TSAI, Ted-Ho	no Chirlini			
	ne assignor, has invented a certain impro	vement relating to			
	AND SUBSTRATE FOR FABRICATING FL	17.			
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said	d application being executed concurrent	ly with the execution of this			
instrument; said application to be filed	in the United States Patent and Tradems	ark Office;			
(Application Serial No. ) the	n the United States Patent and Trademar application serial number of said applicat	k Office on			
<ul> <li>[ ] said application having been filed u</li> </ul>	nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on				
. (Serial No.	) the United States of America being of	lesignated.			
AND WHEREAS E Ink Holdings	***************************************	M			
who's address is No.3, Lising 1st Ro	L, East District, Heinchu City 300, Taiwar	) ( R.O.C.)			
harainaffar referred to as the assigned	e, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	4 Kills and Internal Control			
said application, including any and all	s, is desirous or acquiring the entire right divisions and continuations thereof, and	t, title and interest in and to in and to said invention and			
any and all patents which may be	granted therefor, including any and	all renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof,	or and in admidsortion of Alla Patting	NA MAS INC. STATE OF THE STATE			
valuable consideration paid by said as:	or and in consideration of One Dollar ( signee to said assignor, the receipt of wh	prouj, and other good and ich is hereby acknowledged			
said assignor hereby assigns, sells a	nd transfers to said assignee, and said	assignee's successors and			
assigns, the full and exclusive right,	title and interest in and to said applic	ation, including any and all			
aranted therefore, including any and a	nd in and to said invention and any an- ill renewals, reissues and prolongations	d all palents which may be thereof said assigned and			
said assignee's successors and assign	ns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy th	e said application, including			
any and all divisions and continuations	s thereof, and the said invention and any	and all patents which may			
powers, privileges and advantages in a	all renewals, reissues and prolongation anywise arising from or appertaining ther	s thereof, with all the rights, etc. for and during the form			
or terms of any and all such pater	its when granted including any and	all renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof, for the use ar	nd benefit of said assignee, and said :	assignee's successors and			
the same, if this assignment had not be	manner as the said assignor might or c	ould have held and enjoyed			
AND said assignor hereby agrees	to perform, upon the request of said a	ssignee, or said assignee's			
successors or assigns, any and all	acts relating to the obtaining or to the	asserting of said patents,			
including any and all renewals, reissue AND said assignor authorizes and	s and prolongations thereot. I requests the Commissioner of Patent:	s and Tradomarke to iceus			
Letters Patent on said application, and	on any and all divisions and continuation	s thereof.			
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.					
	INL Jana T				
When Physics Takies	Wen chung Tang	63 50 5545			
Wen-Chung TANG Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Jul. 30, 2012 Date			
	- Santana	Daic			
Fang-An SHU	Fong An Shu	Jul. 30, 2012			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
		100 MARK			
Yao-Chou TSAI	Yao-Chou Tsai	Jul. 30, 2012			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature 2017	Date			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Ted-Hong SHINN	Ted Hong Strim	Jul. 30, 2012			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			

Signature

**PATENT REEL: 028762 FRAME: 0726** 

Date

**RECORDED: 08/10/2012**